
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002339-2021 

Contract

Urban Outreach and Response Service

Liverpool City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-002339

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02908a  

Published 5 February 2021, 11:59am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Liverpool City Council

Cunard Building, Water Street

Liverpool

L3 1DS

Contact

Ms Caroline Moss

Email

Caroline.moss@liverpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1512330589

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002339-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002339-2021
mailto:Caroline.moss@liverpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk
http://www.liverpool.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Urban Outreach and Response Service

Reference number

DN510596

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this service is to provide a range of support to people engaged in or at risk of
rough sleeping and associated activities such as street drinking and begging. This support
will include the delivery of Assertive Outreach on the street and other settings where
individuals at risk of rough sleeping, street drinking and begging may be located. It also
includes the delivery of 24 hour onsite support for people at risk of rough sleeping who have
been placed into an emergency accommodation solution as an interim to them moving into
more settled accommodation

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,185,936

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKD7 - Merseyside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a 12 month contract for the provision of support to individuals involved with street
based lifestyles such as rough sleeping and street drinking.

The purpose of this service is to provide a range of support to people engaged in or at risk of
rough sleeping and associated activities such as street drinking and begging. This support
will include the delivery of Assertive Outreach on the street and other settings where
individuals at risk of rough sleeping, street drinking and begging may be located. It also
includes the delivery of 24 hour onsite support for people at risk of rough sleeping who have
been placed into an emergency accommodation solution as an interim to them moving into
more settled accommodation

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

Due to the Covid 19 pandemic homelessness services had to be delivered differently.
Liverpool City Council needed to respond at speed to ensure that anyone at risk of rough
sleeping was prioritised for placement into a range of newly resourced emergency
accommodation options driven by the national governments ‘Everyone In’ initiative and to
comply with public safety measures introduced as part of the country entering into
"lockdown" arrangements.

These alternative arrangements had to made urgently and there was insufficient time to run
an accelerated procurement under the open or restricted procedures or competitive
procedures with negotiation. The scale of change and emergency nature was brought about
by unforeseeable events.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Whitechapel Centre

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - NORTH WEST (ENGLAND)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,185,936



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Liverpool City Council

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T22:31:15+0100
	TCPDF




